


TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge																
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles																
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14      ** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012																
BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012																
COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	0.35 AC	L.S.	L.S.	\$884,000.00	L.S.	\$1,193,300.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$87,845.00	L.S.	\$600,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
202.0130	Removal of Anchor Blocks	L.S.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$2,785.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
202.0150	Removal of Existing AC Ramp	L.S.	227 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$4,312.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0160	Removal of Existing Stairs	L.S.	120 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$12,226.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
202.0170	Removal of Existing Concrete Barriers	L.S.	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$808.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0180	Removal of Existing Guardrails	L.S.	280 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$3,298.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
202.1000	Removal of Existing Bridge Railings, Endposts and Sidewalks, Portion of Existing Deck Slabs and Deck Drains, Portion of Existing Abutments, Wingwalls, Fins, Parapets and Brackets, Existing Wood Stairs and Concrete Stair on Grade	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$876,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$750,000.00	L.S.	\$143,034.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$295,500.00
202.2000	Relocate Existing DOT Trailer and Field House	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$14,447.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	L.S.	10 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$57,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$10,826.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	L.S.	10 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$157,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$13,987.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
205.0200	Geotextile Fabric Installation	L.S.	610 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$40,411.00	L.S.	\$160,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
205.0300	Geogrid Slope Reinforcement	L.S.	1,800 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$138,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$210,000.00	L.S.	\$155,988.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00
205.1000	Structure Excavation for Abutments and Wingwalls	L.S.	690 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$89,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$75,069.00	L.S.	\$360,000.00	L.S.	\$255,000.00
205.2000	Structure Excavation for Piers #1, #2, and #3	L.S.	4,025 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$306,000.00	L.S.	\$650,000.00	L.S.	\$3,350,000.00	L.S.	\$4,704,513.00	L.S.	\$1,950,000.00	L.S.	\$1,248,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge  FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles  ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012  BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
205.3000	Shoring, Bracing and/or Underpinning of Existing Bridge Foundations	L.S.	20 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$549,000.00	L.S.	\$764,000.00	L.S.	\$136,000.00	L.S.	\$3,411,607.00	L.S.	\$900,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00
205.4000	Structure Backfill for Abutments and Wingwalls	L.S.	440 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$86,000.00	L.S.	\$93,424.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$145,000.00
205.5000	Structure Backfill for Piers #1, #2, and #3	L.S.	2,850 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$107,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$615,000.00	L.S.	\$1,181,038.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$855,900.00
209.0100	Installation,Maintenance,Monitoring ,and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$135,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$550,000.00	L.S.	\$282,676.00	L.S.	\$1,050,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
212.1000	Probing at Pier #1 & Pier #2	460	460	L.F.	\$58.00	\$26,680.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$300.00	\$138,000.00	\$242.00	\$111,320.00	\$300.00	\$138,000.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00
212.2000	Grouting of Probe Holes at Pier #1 and Pier #2	4	4	C.Y.	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,031.00	\$24,124.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
212.3000	Backfilling or Grouting of Voids or Cavities at Pier #1 and Pier #2	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
304.1000	Aggregate Base	L.S.	10 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$31,000.00	L.S.	\$5,924.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	L.S.	130 Ton	L.S.	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$59,000.00	L.S.	\$187,000.00	L.S.	\$68,182.00	L.S.	\$110,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	L.S.	6,740 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$23,743.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
501.1000	Structural Steel - Welded Plate Girders, (Primed and Painted)	L.S.		L.S.	L.S.	\$1,457,000.00	L.S.	\$610,000.00	L.S.	\$2,600,000.00	L.S.	\$944,555.00	L.S.	\$1,400,000.00	L.S.	\$1,007,000.00
501.2000	Structural Steel - Bracing and Other Members, (Zinc Hot Dip Galvanized and Painted)	L.S.	35 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$743,000.00	L.S.	\$561,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$660,225.00	L.S.	\$800,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200,000.00
501.3000	Structural Steel - Longitudinal Strut, Bumper and Strut/Bumper (Zinc Hot Dip Galvanized and Painted)	L.S.	29 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$341,000.00	L.S.	\$506,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$501,856.00	L.S.	\$800,000.00	L.S.	\$970,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge  FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles  ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012  BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.1000	Concrete in Bridge Deck Slab Widening	L.S.	154 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$710,000.00	L.S.	\$1,384,000.00	L.S.	\$550,000.00	L.S.	\$669,152.00	L.S.	\$600,000.00	L.S.	\$342,000.00
503.2000	Concrete in Pier Columns and Caps - Piers #1, #2, and #3	L.S.	2,113 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,459,000.00	L.S.	\$6,500,000.00	L.S.	\$5,930,000.00	L.S.	\$3,401,425.00	L.S.	\$4,750,000.00	L.S.	\$5,225,000.00
503.3000	Concrete in Abutments and Wingwalls	L.S.	70 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$170,000.00	L.S.	\$130,761.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00
503.4000	Concrete in Abutment Foundations, (Pile Caps)	L.S.	250 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$162,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$210,856.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00
503.5000	Concrete in Pier Foundations, (Footings and Pile Caps)	L.S.	2,795 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,207,000.00	L.S.	\$3,100,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000,000.00	L.S.	\$1,448,175.00	L.S.	\$2,900,000.00	L.S.	\$2,100,000.00
503.6000	Concrete in Approach Slabs Behind Abutments	L.S.	145 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$56,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$154,000.00	L.S.	\$89,399.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$118,110.00
503.7000	Concrete Bridge Deck New & Existing - Joint Seals	L.S.	176 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$168,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$94,000.00	L.S.	\$17,215.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$48,400.00
506.1000	Bearing and Expansion Plates Under New and Existing Steel Plate Girders (Including New Anchor Bolts)	L.S.	64 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$374,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$42,000.00	L.S.	\$138,126.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$340,000.00
507.1000	Concrete Traffic Railing and Endposts	L.S.	557 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$283,000.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$277,000.00	L.S.	\$458,145.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$417,750.00
511.1000	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$79,609.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00
511.2000	Furnishing Instrumentation and Collecting Data	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$61,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$348,347.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$235,000.00
511.3000	Drilled Shaft	330	330	L.F.	\$1,385.00	\$457,050.00	\$1,005.00	\$331,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,089,000.00	\$1,961.00	\$647,130.00	\$2,300.00	\$759,000.00	\$580.00	\$191,400.00
511.4000	Standard Excavation	330	330	L.F.	\$1,062.00	\$350,460.00	\$258.00	\$85,140.00	\$300.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,174.00	\$387,420.00	\$1,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$400.00	\$132,000.00
512.1000	Furnishing Micropile Drilling and Grouting Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$202,100.00	L.S.	\$65,600.00	L.S.	\$78,741.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
512.2000	Preproduction Micropile Load Tests	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$136,000.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$123,323.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge  FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles  ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14  DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012  BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012  COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
512.3000	Production Micropiles - Uncased Length of Micropile	720	720	L.F.	\$318.00	\$228,960.00	\$162.00	\$116,640.00	\$250.00	\$180,000.00	\$452.00	\$325,440.00	\$400.00	\$288,000.00	\$550.00	\$396,000.00
512.4000	Production Micropiles - Cased Length of Micropile	800	800	L.F.	\$418.00	\$334,400.00	\$192.00	\$153,600.00	\$320.00	\$256,000.00	\$389.00	\$311,200.00	\$500.00	\$400,000.00	\$650.00	\$520,000.00
602.1000	Reinforcing Steel for Bridge (Except Foundations)	L.S.	396 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,689,000.00	L.S.	\$1,374,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500,000.00	L.S.	\$1,833,437.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$3,961,650.00
602.2000	Reinforcing Steel for Foundations	L.S.	593 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,503,000.00	L.S.	\$2,031,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500,000.00	L.S.	\$2,615,468.00	L.S.	\$1,850,000.00	L.S.	\$2,962,500.00
604.0100	Bridge Deck Drain Inlets	L.S.	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$66,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$16,864.00	L.S.	\$2,650,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
604.1000	Steel Frame and Hatch Cover in Concrete Pier Column	L.S.	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$36,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$38,258.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3 Strong Post W-Beam	L.S.	162 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$22,983.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
606.3200	Guardrail Type 3 Thrie Beam	L.S.	25 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$6,100.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$7,781.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00
607.0100	6 Feet - Chainlink Fence	L.S.	68 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00	L.S.	\$4,429.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
607.0200	Chain Link Gate, 6 Feet High and 20 Feet Wide	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,150.00	L.S.	\$1,929.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
608.0100	Inertial Sand Barrel Array	L.S.	39 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$24,000.00	L.S.	\$27,400.00	L.S.	\$28,707.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
628.1000	Shotcrete for Pier #3 Ground Anchors	L.S.	380 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$31,000.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$16,803.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$13,775.00
629.1010	Single 4-inch Pavement Striping,(Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,034 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$2,496.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.1015	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping,(Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	517 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,654.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.2030	Type C, Pavement Marker	L.S.	26 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$90.00	L.S.	\$1,548.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$500.00
629.2040	Type D, Pavement Marker	L.S.	25 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$360.00	L.S.	\$1,489.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$500.00
632.0100	Type III Object Marker	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$1,206.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles																
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14      ** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.																
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012																
BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012																
COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
640.0100	Concrete Lined Drainage Ditch	L.S.	1 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$7,800.00	L.S.	\$2,916.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
641.0100	Hydro-mulch Seeding	L.S.	0.50 AC	L.S.	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$12,062.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$615,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	L.S.	\$436,266.00	L.S.	\$1,900,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
648.1000	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$28,949.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
654.1000	Longitudinal Cable Restrainer	L.S.	24 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$48,000.00	L.S.	\$34,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$46,267.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00
670.1000	Draped Wire Mesh	180	180	S.Y.	S.Y.	\$397,260.00	S.Y.	\$180,000.00	S.Y.	\$27,000.00	S.Y.	\$27,180.00	S.Y.	\$72,000.00	S.Y.	\$38,619.00
681.1000	Furnishing Specialty Equipment for Ground Anchors	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$27,000.00	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$78,403.00	L.S.	\$90,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
681.2000	Ground Anchors for Pier #3	10	10	EA	\$7,282.00	\$72,820.00	\$6,917.00	\$69,170.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$34,689.00	\$346,890.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00
681.3000	Reinstallation of Ground Anchors Due to Grout Loss and Additional Performance Tests or Proof Tests	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
694.1001	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 1	20	20	EA	EA	\$48,460.00	EA	\$16,600.00	EA	\$40,000.00	EA	\$117,420.00	EA	\$20,000.00	EA	\$100,000.00
694.1002	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 2	500	500	EA	EA	\$41,500.00	EA	\$11,500.00	EA	\$20,000.00	EA	\$57,000.00	EA	\$80,000.00	EA	\$125,000.00
694.1003	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 3	100	100	EA	EA	\$67,000.00	EA	\$30,600.00	EA	\$35,000.00	EA	\$52,900.00	EA	\$80,000.00	EA	\$150,000.00
694.1004	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 4	100	100	EA	EA	\$108,600.00	EA	\$62,000.00	EA	\$62,000.00	EA	\$91,200.00	EA	\$95,000.00	EA	\$150,000.00
694.1005	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 5	1,000	1,000	L.F.	L.F.	\$118,000.00	L.F.	\$69,000.00	L.F.	\$150,000.00	L.F.	\$547,000.00	L.F.	\$220,000.00	L.F.	\$175,000.00
694.1006	Repair to Structural Steel Members - Type 6	1,000	1,000	L.F.	L.F.	\$124,000.00	L.F.	\$74,000.00	L.F.	\$500,000.00	L.F.	\$560,000.00	L.F.	\$250,000.00	L.F.	\$175,000.00
694.2000	Clean and Paint Existing Steel Towers and Bents	L.S.	295 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,894,000.00	L.S.	\$1,431,000.00	L.S.	\$1,970,000.00	L.S.	\$1,749,510.00	L.S.	\$1,350,000.00	L.S.	\$1,662,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																
PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Rehabilitation of Umauma Stream Bridge																
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(61)      Net Length of Project: 0.50 Miles																
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Hilo      TYPE CODE: 14					DCK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		NAN, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 17, 2012																
BIDS OPENED: November 8, 2012																
COMPLETION TIME: Seven Hundred Thirty (730) Calendar Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
694.3000	Clean and Paint Existing Steel Superstructure	L.S.	95 TN	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,775,000.00	L.S.	\$1,290,000.00	L.S.	\$1,775,000.00	L.S.	\$2,001,382.00	L.S.	\$3,900,000.00	L.S.	\$536,000.00
694.4000	Repair to Structural Steel Members in Existing Superstructure	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
695.1000	Certified Industrial Hygienist	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$13,000.00	F.A.	\$13,000.00	F.A.	\$13,000.00	F.A.	\$13,000.00	F.A.	\$13,000.00	F.A.	\$13,000.00
695.2000	Industrial Hygienist Technician	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00
695.3000	Removal and Disposal of Lead-Based Paint	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
695.4000	Remediation of Lead-Impacted Soil	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$100,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$92,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$65,458.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
696.2000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00	F.A.	\$80,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all Items excluding bid price of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,247,644.00	L.S.	\$1,650,000.00	L.S.	\$1,800,000.00	L.S.	\$1,351,159.00	L.S.	\$1,755,000.00	L.S.	\$1,709,298.00
A. Sum of All Items						\$24,969,894.00		\$29,324,000.00		\$32,795,800.00		\$34,034,701.00		\$37,195,500.00		\$30,197,602.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)						\$24,969,894.00 *		\$29,324,000.00		\$32,795,800.00		\$34,034,701.00		\$37,195,500.00		\$30,197,602.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.																
 Shawn Clarke, Project Manager																
<u>12/5/12</u> Date																
					Note: * Corrected Amount Awarding Contract To Second Lowest Bidder Apparent Lowest Bidder Withdrew Bid											